STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2018 No. 1329

The Provision of Services (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2018

PART 3

Regulation of Insolvency Practitioners

Revocation of the Provision of Services (Insolvency Practitioners) Regulations 2009

22. The Provision of Services (Insolvency Practitioners) Regulations 2009(1) are revoked with the exception of regulation 4 and the amendments made by paragraph 2 and sub-paragraphs (1) to (4) and (7) of paragraph 8 of the Schedule.

Amendment of the Insolvency Practitioner Regulations 2005

- 23.—(1) Schedule 2 of the Insolvency Practitioner Regulations 2005(2) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading of paragraph 2A, omit "or professional liability insurance".
- (3) In paragraph 2A, omit sub-paragraph (b) and the "or" preceding it.
- (4) Omit paragraphs 8A to 8E.
- (5) In paragraph 9, omit sub-paragraphs (3) and (4).
- (6) In paragraph 10—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "The documents in sub-paragraph (2)" substitute "The bond referred to in paragraph 3";
 - (b) omit sub-paragraph (2);
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (3) for "The document in sub-paragraph (2)" substitute "The bond referred to in paragraph 3".
- (7) In paragraph 11 omit sub-paragraphs (4) and (5).

Revocation of the Provision of Services (Insolvency Practitioners) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2009

24. The Provision of Services (Insolvency Practitioners) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2009(**3**) are revoked with the exception of regulation 3 and the amendments made by sub-paragraphs (1) to (4) and (7) of paragraph 8 of the Schedule.

⁽¹⁾ S.I. 2009/3081.

⁽²⁾ S.I. 2005/524. Relevant amendments were made by S.I. 2009/3081.

⁽³⁾ S.I. 2009/401

Amendment of the Insolvency Practitioner Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2006

- **25.**—(1) Schedule 2 of the Insolvency Practitioner Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2006(**4**) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In the heading of paragraph 2A, omit "or professional liability insurance".
 - (3) In paragraph 2A, omit sub-paragraph (b) and the "or" preceding it.
 - (4) Omit paragraphs 8A to 8E.
 - (5) In paragraph 9, omit sub-paragraphs (3) and (4).
 - (6) In paragraph 10—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "The documents in sub-paragraph (2)" substitute "The bond referred to in paragraph 3";
 - (b) omit sub-paragraph (2);
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (3) for "The document in sub-paragraph (2)" substitute "The bond referred to in paragraph 3".
 - **26.** In paragraph 11 omit sub-paragraphs (5) and (6).